

## PUNJAB AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROGRAM

No. PD/PMIU/PAHP/2024/ 317-32\_ Dated: June 11, 2024

## **Contract Award Notice**

1	Credit No	IDA - 70430
2	Client	Program Management & Implementation Unit (PMIU), Punjab Affordable Housing Program, 608-Shaheen Complex, Egerton Road, Lahore
3	Contract Title	Enhancement of Program Management Information System (PMIS) and Development of Beneficiary Management Information System (BMIS)
4	Reference Number	PK-URBAN UNIT, PUNJAB-412154-CS-CDS
5	Method	Sole Contracting to the State Owned Enterprise as per The World Bank Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers, November 2020
6	Name of Successful Consultant	Punjab Information Technology Board (PITB)
7	Final Total Contract Price	PKR 121,126,793/- inclusive of all applicable taxes.
8	Contract Duration and Summary of Scope	<ul> <li>Contract Duration: 48 Months</li> <li>Enhancement of Program Management Information System (PMIS) and Development of Beneficiary Management Information System (BMIS)</li> </ul>
9	Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form	Enclosed





## **Punjab Information Technology Board**

Government of the Punjab<sup>rtB/Admin/</sup>

www.pitb.gov.pk

## BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM

Request for Proposal Reference: PK-URBAN UNIT, PUNJAB 412154-CS-CDS

Name of the Assignment: Enhancement of Program Management Information System (PMIS) and Development of Beneficiary Management Information System (BMIS)

To:

Program Director, Program Management and Implementation Unit (PMIU) Punjab Affordable Housing Program (PAHP)

In response to your notification of award dated 20.05.2024 to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

We declare that there is no Beneficial Owner meeting one or more of the following conditions:

- directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares
- directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the voting rights
- directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of directors or equivalent governing body of the Consultant.

Name of the Consultant: Punjab information Technology Board

Name of the Person duly authorized to sign the proposal on behalf of the consultant: Muhammad Waseem Bhatti

Title of the Person: (Director General – Government Digital Services)

Signature of the Person Above:

Date Signed: 31-05-2024